Date

COURT ACTION, ORDERS., ENTRIES
Plea: [ Guilty [J NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty [J0  Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4.
3.
6.
7.
3.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: O Court [ Jury [l Defendant Found:

OO Guilty [ Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[1 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
[ No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine $ and costs
($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Detendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[0 NoPlea [ NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: 0 Hetd [0 Waived

[J Defendant Indicted by the
[ The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge
Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

Case No. R5C—(160’3lq ........ :

QSCLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURE
> OF

™ SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

T

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

PHILLIP LEE STEVENS

201 1/2 S. Light St.
Springtield, OH 45506-
DOB: 6/2/1988

k K oK _ ok ok _

W/M - 509/170 - BRO/BRO

CHARGE: Drug Paraphernalia Offenses

In violation of Section 2925.14(C)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
Fourth Degree Misdemeanor o
- Thirty (30) Days and/or j“‘f ) 03
© $250.00 Fine =
| E = T
| £ =~ '
! = I —
s
1 oy -
S = o U
~< N
Fo

Date of Arrest: 5/5/2025 3:09:00PM
Date of Arralgnment 5/6/2025 12:00: OOAM
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint o | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO 3s- IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL | 50 East Columbia Street
CLARK COUNTY - COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
R - (937) 328-3725
Defendant: ~
PHILLIP LEE STEVENS Victimes For Court Use Only
201 1/2 S. Light St. . |
Springfield, OH 45506- State of Ohlog.
DOB: June 02, 1988 Location of Occurrence: =
SSAN: * * & % % _ e - ,. CourtCase# - CR- -
W/M - 509/170 - BRO/BRO | | BCI&1 ITN Number:
Criminal Charge o ~|Law Enforcement Case Number: 25-SPD000018936

Drug Paraphernalia Offenses
Complaint By Individual:

Betfore me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springtield, Ohio came OFFICER M LYKINS who being duly sworn states that on or about May

05, 2025, one PHILLIP STEVENS In the City of Springfield, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
subject to divisions (D)(2), (3) and (4) of this section, knowingly use, or possess with purpose to use, drug paraphernalla

TO WIT:

The defendant had a glass pipe with white remdue in it. This item is utilized for drug usage. This item was located search
incident to arrest.

In violation of Section 2925.14(C)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: - - /777 J _}__,;éi
Fourth Degree Misdemeanor I .. —

Thirty (30) Days and/or Complamant_: Officer M Lykmg

$250.00 Flne

o Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

: Ronnie J. Terry | Complainant on May 05, 2025

e Notary Public, State of Ohio )

: o s o] § My Commlsslon Expires: . | Sﬁ] /Z '2___,
</~ QV-’L/ = s NG ary Public/Autiiorized Peace

Officer/Clerk of Court =
Court Date: 5/6/2025 12:00:00AM - - [&Court Copy = ODefendant Copy - DReturn Copy LExtra Copy

Defendant Placed in Jail S

-




Clark County Municipal Court

S0 ]5_33515 Columb.ia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 | Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3723 Case Number:
| 25-SPD000018936
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR- ~
Clark County

The Affiant, Officer M Lykins , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Phillip Lee Stevens , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

- On 05-05-2025 at approximately 1452 hours, Officer M. Anderson and Officer Lykins (722L) were dispatched to

St. in reference to assisting the Clark County Dog Warden’s Office. Officers were advised that Phillip Stevens (Defendant)
was listed at this residence and had several active warrants.

o — g e W Ty g— —
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" Officers located Mr. Stevens walkmg eastbound in an alley, approachmg the address. Ofﬁcer Lykins exited hIS drove his
patrol vehicle west in the alley to make contact with Mr. Stevens due to the Dog Warden being in the front of the above
listed address dealing with an aggressive dog. Officer Lykins attempted to make contact with Mr. Stevens, but he elected
to run east towards S. Light St. Mr. Stevens then ran south on S. Light St. where he was apprehended by Bailiff R. Garman
and a Good Samaritan. Mr. Stevens was placed in custody in the 200 block of S. Light St.

Mr. Stevens was searched incident to arrest. On Mr. Steven’s person was a glass pipe with white residue in it. This was

located in a cigarette carton. Additionally was a clear plastic bag with a hard rock substance that appeared white. Both of

these items were collected and submitted into evidence under property receipt #: 38102. The unknown substance will be
sent to BCI for chemical analysis.

Phillip Stevens was arrested on several warrants through the Clark County Municipal Court. He was also charged with
possession drug paraphernalia. He was placed in the Clark County Jail and will appear in court on 05-06-2025.

Drug-charges are pending BCI lab results.

DNA is on file.

_Defendant:

— -“———-—' — T T o T ——

Phillip Lee Stevens

e el i e o —— - — ._"'-\—': ""__-_T' ""-‘--..,._—.______.___,__._. ._-_-—- -

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. *7 ;
Affiant Signatu

" . Ronnie J. Terry Affiant Address & Phone

= -A-— Notary Publao State of Ohio
=7 § My Commission Expires:

Sworn fo and subscribed before me by the

/'-';?/-quy Afzf?ns/S/Ez 7//
ry PublchAuthorlze Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on: 5/5/2025 Page Number: 1




Law Enforcement Arrest Report

| Name Race:| Gender:| Height; Weight:| Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:
STEVENS, Phillip Lee |y Iy |509|170 |BRO| BRO| mecfinem | 25-SPD000018936
D.O.B. . | Age at time of offense: SSN: | FBI#: BCI#: ; .

06/02/1988 | 36 Years 11 Months 1206892DC2 [J020117

Address: ~ Phone: P.O.B. (City & State):

201 1/2 S. Light St. Springfield, OH 45506- Springfield, OH
Arresting Agency: Date/Time of Arrest: On Probation: [ Yes Ifyes, P.O.'s Name
Springfield Police Division 5/5/2025 3:09:00PM On Parole: ,[?ﬁn

Location of Occurrence / Arrest / @ Township or County: Driver's License #: Driver's License State
Clark County TM405324 OH
Employment: _ Employment Address: Employment Phone:
None , OH - - -
- Vehicle License #: Vehicle State:| Vehicle License Type: Vehitcle Year: | Vehicle Make: Vehicle Model: ' Vehicle Style:

Vehicle Color: Vehicle VIN #: Vehicle Identifiers:
Affiant; Transpofting Officers: ' Badge/Unit #:
Officer M Lykms K 48 / Ana(;zrjg-,, ‘%

.....................................
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DRUG PARAPHERNALIA OFFENSES - 2925, 14(C)(1) M4

The defendant had a glass pipe with white residue in it. This item is utilized for drug usage. This item was located search incident
to arrest.

OBSTRUCTIONG OFFICIAL BUSINESS - 2921.31A - M2

Warrant through the Clark County Municpal Court / Case #: 25CRB00478 / Bond $2500.00 C/ S 10% + $25 surcharge
CONFINEMENT OF DOGS - 955.22C1 - MM

Warrant through the Clark County Municpal Court / Case #: 256CRB00817 / Bond $100.00 Cash + $25 surcharge

DUS - 4510.11 - MM |

Warrant through the Clark County Municpal Court / Case #: 25TRD01528 / Bond $1000.00 C / S 10% + $25 surcharge
ILLEGAL PLATES - 335.10B - MM

Warrant through the Clark County Munlcpal Court/ Case #: 26TRD01528 / Bond $1000.00 C/ S 10% + $25 surcharge
THEFT - 2913.02A1 - M1

Warrant through the Clark County Municpal Court / Case #: 24CRB02545 / Bond $2500.00 C / S 10% + $25 surcharge
CONFINEMENT OF DOGS - 955.22C1 - MM

Warrant through the Clark County Municpal Court / Case #: 25CRB00640

FAILURE TO DISPLAY DOG LICENSE - 955.10 - MM

Warrant through the Clark County Municpal Court / Case #: 25CRB00817 / Bond $100.00 Cash + $25 surcharge
Victim: [l Sick |Treated by: [J Refused |Transferred to [] Squad |Hospital: [] Community Doctor:
E NA [ Injured [] Squad D Hospital Hospital b}’: D P.O.V. 1 Mercy [] Other
Victim Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:
D Intoxicated

Arrestee: [1Sick | Treated by: [ Refused |Transferred to [1 Squad |Hospital: [J Community Doctor:
__ﬁ'ﬂh‘ D"'Iﬂjlii'ed“' D‘Squad’ & Hospital HOSpital by: -drov: {~— . ‘D-Memy D‘Gther. sz " - SNDEE
Arrestee Description of Sickness/Injury/Condition:

D Intoxicated

Arrestee Juvenile? Parent/Legal Guardian Name & Address:

Arrested Juvenile [] Placed in DH [] Released to Parent Parents [ By Arresting Officer [] By Dispatcher Date Notified;
DSpOSitiOHZ D Taken to HQ D (]ter ] ‘Notified: D By Transfer Officer D By DH Personnel D Other

Witnesses:

M Anderson Springfield Police Division , OH - : 937-324-7685

Ofc. R. Garman o0 E. Columbia St. Springfield, OH 45502- - -

M Lykins 130 N. Fountain Ave. Springfield, OH 45502- 937-324-7685

Crash []Yes |Was OH1 [ Yes |Arrestee have [ Yes |Did Affiant [ Yes |If not, who _ Vehicle [J Yes
occur? & No |completed? H/Nu insurance? ,ﬂ’ No \witness driving? JA No |witnessed driving? searched? JZ No
Vehicle L1 ™MP |If no one witnessed driving, how is exact H NA | DUI Impaired Driver [ Yes
Disposition: [] rTo |time of vehicle operation established? Report prepared? E/NA [ No

Date Printed: 5/5/2025



Law Enforcement Arrest Report

Name Race:| Gender:| Height; Weight;| Hair: | Eyes: |Build: Case Number:;
SFEVENS, Phillip Lee W M |509 170 |BRO BRO| Meeflar” | 25-SPD000018936
| D.O.B. Age at time of offense: SSN: FBI#: BCI#: ITN#: '
06/02/1988 | 36 Years 11 Months 1206892DC2 | J020117 ,

Vehicle held D Yes Arrestee make DYES Did Arrestee make ,.'.""-"* D Written Statement D Verbal Written summaries of /] Yes
. I
for prints? JHINo | admission of guilt? gy, | Statement? No [] Taped Audio Statement [JOther_______ | statements prepared? [] No
Arrestee identified[d Yes [ Photo Array E’Afﬁant Witnessed Crime | Photos of =~ [] Yes  |Photos taken by: Scene processed[] Yes |Physical evidence )Zf Yes
by Witness? [1 No ] LineUp [ AtScene [ Taken back to Scene |scene/victim? J No | for prints? H'No |at scene? [] No
Property Receipt Copy of receipt or [ Yes WA
H: % I C? Inventory attached? [4 No - If o, list property: 0{{' '-\.j J 0’( .y 5 PR = p}]q NG / <
Were any physical or mental examinations or scientifi§] Yes - If yes, please specify [ Lab Request Attached

tests conducted in connection with this case? 21 No

Signature of Officer(s): 7 7 - Superviso AT _ Stgnature Book-In: Book-In Date/Time:
- /,.- . i

7
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Date Printed: 5/5/2025



	Uncategorized
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5


